

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Cri.A.No.819 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	31.03.2026	<p><u>KSR,J & AHHS,J</u> <i>(Per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy)</i></p> <p><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></p> <p>This Court, by order dated 15.12.2025, directed the Jail Authorities to produce the petitioner/A.4 before the concerned Juvenile Justice Board for the purpose of conducting an inquiry and submit a report as to whether the petitioner was a juvenile as on the date of offence.</p> <p>2. Today, when the matter is taken up, a report, dated 23.03.2026, submitted by the learned Juvenile Justice Board, is placed on record.</p> <p>3. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor seeks time to peruse the said report and to make his submissions.</p> <p>4. At his request, post the matter after one (01) week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">K.SURESH REDDY,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.HARI HARANADHA SARMA,J</p> <p>SAB</p>	